RESOLUTION

01-13-25-02

of the

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VIENNA

At a regular meeting of the Township Board of the Charter Township of Vienna, Genesee County, Michigan, held on the 13th day of January, 2025, at 5:30 P. M. Local Time.
Present:
Absent:
After discussion, the following resolution was offered by and seconded by;
WHEREAS, Mary Johnson has served the residents of Vienna Township for over 30 years; and
WHEREAS, Mary Johnson has been consistent and dedicated; and
WHEREAS, Mary Johnson been the Office Administrator for the Clio Area Fire Authority; and
WHEREAS, during that period of time Mary Johnson contributed significantly to the betterment of Vienna Township; and
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, The Charter Township of Vienna recognizes Mary Johnson for her 30 plus years of dedication to Vienna Township.
ADOPTED
Vaca
Yeas:
Nays:
Joseph A. Rizk, Supervisor Cynthia J. Bryan, Clerk
CERTIFICATION:
STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) SS: COUNTY OF GENESEE)
I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Board of the Charter Township of Vienna, Genesee County, Michigan, at a regular meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of January, 2019, the original of which is on file in my office.
Cynthia J. Bryan, Clerk